



May 16, 2023

AWARD NOTICE
BL036-23
Shoal Creek Filter Plant Water Quality Sampling Improvements

Pursuant to the bids received on March 27, 2023 for BL036-23, Shoal Creek Filter Plant Water Quality Sampling Improvements, the bid has been awarded to Reeves Young, LLC in the amount of \$2,239,000.00. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Brittany Bryant
Purchasing Associate II

BB/km

BL036-23

Shoal Creek Filter Plant Water Quality Sampling Improvements Project
 Department of Water Resources

			Alberici Constructors, Inc. (OS)		Reeves Young, LLC (L)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION		LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	
PART 1 - LUMP SUM ITEMS						
1.1	Shoal Creek Filter Plant Water Quality Sampling Improvements Project		\$2,622,552.45		\$2,139,788.50	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PART 2 - UNIT PRICE ITEMS						
2.1	24" Chemical Trench Box w/Fibrelite Lid (Pedestrian)	100 LF	\$473.02	\$47,302.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
2.2	½" PVC Sch 80 Pipe	50 LF	\$117.19	\$5,859.50	\$5.50	\$275.00
2.3	1" PVC Sch 80 Pipe	1,200 LF	\$72.34	\$86,808.00	\$6.50	\$7,800.00
2.4	1" PVC Coated RGS Conduit	200 LF	\$37.88	\$7,576.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00
2.5	1" Flexible Conduit	100 LF	\$38.97	\$3,897.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
2.6	XHHW Copper Stranded #10 Cable	300 LF	\$3.35	\$1,005.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
2.7	XHHW Copper Stranded #12 Cable	430 LF	\$1.80	\$774.00	\$2.25	\$967.50
2.8	2/C # 16 Twisted Shielded Pair Cable	150 LF	\$5.57	\$835.50	\$6.50	\$975.00
2.9	Silt Fencing	200 LF	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
2.10	Demolish existing Infrastructure in conflict with project alignment	2 EA	\$1,704.86	\$3,409.72	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
2.11	Concrete/Debris Removal	10 CY	\$239.50	\$2,395.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
2.12	Excavation of Unsuitable Soils	25 CY	\$195.49	\$4,887.25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
2.13	Additional Backfill	25 CY	\$136.99	\$3,424.75	\$58.00	\$1,450.00
2.14	#57 Stone	1 TN	\$75.81	\$75.81	\$74.00	\$74.00
2.15	Graded Aggregate Base (GAB)	5 TN	\$155.17	\$775.85	\$64.00	\$320.00
2.16	Asphalt Binder (19mm Superpave)	1 TN	\$720.09	\$720.09	\$25.00	\$25.00
2.17	Asphalt Topping (9.5mm Superpave, Type II)	1 TN	\$645.93	\$645.93	\$25.00	\$25.00
2.18	Class A Concrete	5 CY	\$603.49	\$3,017.45	\$875.00	\$4,375.00
2.19	Trench Bedding (Sand)	20 CY	\$269.83	\$5,396.60	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
2.20	Rock Excavation	10 CY	\$1,155.21	\$11,552.10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
PART 2 TOTAL			\$190,947.55		\$99,211.50	
OVERALL TOTAL BID (PART 1 + PART 2)			\$2,813,500.00		\$2,239,000.00	

Recommended Vendor:
 Reeves Young, LLC
 Attn: Matthew T. McCormack
 45 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard
 Sugar Hill, GA 30518
 Phone: 678-414-9875
mmccormack@reevesyoung.com